
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 5

4001 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4002 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

4003 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 20

8001 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  

8002 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth G. ChiltonSat  

8003 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8004 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8005 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8006 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8007 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSat  Sun  

8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8009 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8010 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Sun  

8011 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

8012 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

8013 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  

8014 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

8015 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  

8016 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8018 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8019 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

8020 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 22

12001 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12002 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12003 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12004 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12005 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12006 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12007 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  Sun  

12008 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  

12009 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12010 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  Sun  

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12013 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  

12014 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  



12015 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12016 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12017 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12018 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12019 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  

12020 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12021 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12022 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12023 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 25

16001 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16004 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16006 Chainsaw Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Terry SimonsSat  

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16008 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16009 Rickee Jae German Pinscher Robyn HarrelSat  

16010 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16012 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

16013 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail Verdoorn - Junior HandlerSat  Sun  

16014 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16015 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16016 Trixie Poodle Susan NaplesSat  Sun  

16017 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  

16018 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16020 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16021 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16022 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16025 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16026 V Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 24

20001 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20002 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySat  

20003 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20004 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSun  

20005 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  

20006 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20008 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSun  

20009 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20011 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  



20012 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20013 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20014 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  

20015 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20016 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  

20017 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

20018 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20019 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  

20020 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20021 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20022 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20023 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20024 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20025 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 5

24001 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Sun  

24002 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

24003 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie KrollSun  

24004 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24005 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8021 Misty Papillon Rebecca GenslerSat  

8022 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2

12024 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12025 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

16  inch jump height 3

16023 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16028 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

20  inch jump height 4

20026 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  

20027 Dexi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

20028 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20029 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

24  inch jump height 1

24006 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8023 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8024 Candy Papillon Michelle HashimotoSun  

12  inch jump height 1

12026 Milo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Talena CampbellSat  

16  inch jump height 7

16029 Flair Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny  Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16030 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16031 T-Pup Miniature American Shepherd Talena CampbellSat  

16032 Odin Shetland Sheepdog Andrea LindenSat  Sun  

16033 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16034 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16035 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6

20030 Flirt German Shepherd Dog Tammy RomatkoSun  

20031 Nova Poodle Denise TaylorSat  Sun  

20032 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Sun  

20033 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  

20034 Oakley Australian Shepherd Jeanne MastickSat  Sun  

20035 Cody Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 5
4001 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4002 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

4003 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 21
8001 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  

8002 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth G. ChiltonSat  

8003 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8004 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8005 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8006 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8007 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSat  Sun  

8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8009 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8010 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Sun  

8011 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

8012 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

8013 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  

8014 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

8015 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  

8016 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8018 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8019 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

8020 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8025 Bella Papillon Andrea LindenSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 22
12001 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12002 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12003 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12004 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12005 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12006 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12007 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  Sun  

12008 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  

12009 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12010 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  Sun  

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12013 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  

12014 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  



12015 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12016 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12017 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12018 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12019 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  

12020 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12021 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12022 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12023 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 25
16001 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16004 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16006 Chainsaw Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Terry SimonsSat  

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16008 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16010 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16012 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

16013 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail Verdoorn - Junior HandlerSat  Sun  

16014 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

16015 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16016 Trixie Poodle Susan NaplesSat  Sun  

16017 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  

16018 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16020 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16021 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16022 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16023 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16025 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16026 V Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 24
20001 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20002 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySat  

20003 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20004 CeCe Australian Shepherd Sanni KlotzSun  

20005 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  

20006 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20008 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSun  

20009 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20011 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20012 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  



20013 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20014 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  

20015 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Sun  

20016 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  

20017 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

20018 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20019 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  

20020 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20022 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20023 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20024 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20025 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20032 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 5
24001 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Sun  

24002 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

24003 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie KrollSun  

24004 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24005 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8022 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3
12024 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12025 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

12026 Milo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Talena CampbellSat  

16  inch jump height 2
16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16033 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4
20027 Dexi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

20028 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20029 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20036 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8023 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8024 Candy Papillon Michelle HashimotoSun  

16  inch jump height 7
16028 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

16029 Flair Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny  Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16030 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16031 T-Pup Miniature American Shepherd Talena CampbellSat  

16032 Odin Shetland Sheepdog Andrea LindenSat  Sun  

16034 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16035 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 8
20021 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20026 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  

20030 Flirt German Shepherd Dog Tammy RomatkoSun  

20031 Nova Poodle Denise TaylorSat  Sun  

20033 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20034 Oakley Australian Shepherd Jeanne MastickSat  Sun  

20035 Cody Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  Sun  

20038 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24006 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

4006 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 6
8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8010 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  Ex/Mst

8013 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  Ex/Mst

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Ex/Mst

8020 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8007 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSat  Novice

12  inch jump height 6
12008 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Ex/Mst

12019 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  Ex/Mst

12003 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

12006 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  Ex/Mst

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Ex/Mst

12027 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Novice

16  inch jump height 20
16001 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  Ex/Mst

16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Ex/Mst

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Ex/Mst

16012 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Ex/Mst

16015 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst

16017 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  Ex/Mst

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Ex/Mst

16021 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  Ex/Mst

16025 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Ex/Mst

16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16033 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Ex/Mst

16009 Rickee Jae German Pinscher Robyn HarrelSat  Open

16034 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Open

16013 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail Verdoorn - Junior HandlSat  Novice

16016 Trixie Poodle Susan NaplesSat  Novice

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Novice

16029 Flair Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny  Scott-FoxSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 10
20018 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Ex/Mst

20032 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Ex/Mst

20001 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Ex/Mst



20009 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Ex/Mst

20015 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeSat  Ex/Mst

20019 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Ex/Mst

20023 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20016 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Novice

20036 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Novice

20037 Hunter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 2
24001 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Ex/Mst

24004 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

4006 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

08  inch jump height 5
8007 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer WadeSun  

8008 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8010 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSun  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8020 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

12  inch jump height 5
12003 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12005 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSun  

12012 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12018 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSun  

12020 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSun  

16  inch jump height 15
16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSun  

16003 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16007 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16008 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16010 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16013 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail Verdoorn - Junior HandlerSun  

16018 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSun  

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSun  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSun  

16025 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16027 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16029 Flair Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny  Scott-FoxSun  

16033 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSun  

16034 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

20  inch jump height 6
20001 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20008 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSun  

20009 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSun  

20023 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20034 Oakley Australian Shepherd Jeanne MastickSun  

20038 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24001 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4006 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  

08  inch jump height 2

8009 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  

8014 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

12  inch jump height 3

12015 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12016 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  

12024 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

16  inch jump height 7

16001 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  

16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

16014 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSat  

16018 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSat  

16021 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSat  

16022 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  

20  inch jump height 8

20001 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  

20006 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  

20007 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

20009 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  

20012 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20017 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  

20018 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

24  inch jump height 2

24001 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24002 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Papillon Club of Southern California (Jul 13-Jul 14)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4006 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12  inch jump height 1
12024 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSun  

16  inch jump height 7
16001 Zuzu Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSun  

16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16008 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSun  

16014 Finnick Working Kelpie Jessica BrownSun  

16018 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes WardSun  

16021 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxSun  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSun  

20  inch jump height 4
20001 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20009 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSun  

20010 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20012 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

24  inch jump height 2
24001 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSun  

24002 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSun  


